

\222  
SLP(C)... 9418 OF 2003  
ITEM No.14

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.9418/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in CR 77/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1  
(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the parity in the pay scale can not be made admissible for the period prior to 18.10.1989 and the order making it as admissible w.e.f . 1.8.1986 is not valid.

Issue notice limited to the question raised as indicated above.

Contempt proceedings pending in the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master