

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5074 OF 2004

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ORS.
(Office Report on Default Dt. 8.2.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellants states that legal representatives of deceased

respondent no. 1 has already on record and, therefore, there is no need to file an application for

substitution. In view of this, we direct that the name of respondent no. 1 be struck off from the

array of parties.

Neeta

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master