

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4/2011
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5074 OF 2004

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANOTHER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSHAN MISHRA (D)
BY LRS. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In this application filed on 8.7.2011 prayer has been made on behalf of the State of Orissa for grant of two months further time for implementation of Order dated 7.4.2011 passed in C.A. No. 5074 of 2004

Having perused the averments contained in the application, we accept the prayer made in the application and extend the time for implementation of the Court's order till September 30, 2011.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI,
August 9, 2011.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5074 OF 2004

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSHAN MISHRA (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

